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NJ Freeom School Contacts Titles Emails Cell 

Bethany Cares Inc Cohort 2 Suzette Jones Executive Director sjones@bci-newark.org 973-289-6465

Calvary Baptist Community 
Center Cohort 2 Dr. Lanisha Makle-Ridley Program Director

lmakleridley@cbcpaters
on.org 973-415-7017

House of Miriam New Jersey , 
Inc. Cohort 2

Yolanda Gadson Executive Director ygadson@houseofmiria
mnj.org

(201) 780-1556

Saint Paul Baptist Church Cohort 
2

Leslye Folmar Harris, Ed.M Executive Director
lfolmar@gmail.com

(973) 207-8605

St. Mark's Methodist Church 
Cohort 2

Jennifer Nelson Chairman jnelson@themarkmtc.or
g

201-303-2910

Zachary Holder Progam Director
Zholder@themarkmtc.or
g 908-884-8391

Uplift Foundation of New Jersey 
Cohort 3

Shawn T. Wallace, Sr President Shawnt.wallace@gmail.c
om

201-306-7070

Valerie Atkins Program Director Vkhahn1133@aol.com 908-296-0363
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Open Door CDC Cohort 3 Frances Teabout Director fteabout@gmail.com 973-985-7532

New Hope ETC Cohort 3 Ms. Sharnet Ravenell Manager of Operations sravenell@new4hopejc.
com

(201)993-3992

Dr. Dawn Tyler
Project Director dtyler@new4hopejc.co

m
(551)265-8947

New Light Community 
Development Corporation Cohort 
3

Vernon Miller Executive Director Vernonmiller575@gmail
.com

201-463-9015

Atonia Worley

Program Director

agworley28@yahoo.com 862 202 6344

Rutgers University- Camden 
Cohort 3

Tinishia Bass Project Director tbass@camden.rutgers.
edu

640-229-1926

Michele Garcon Executive Director Michele.Garcon@rutger
s.edu

856-472-3190

Greater Mt. Zion Community 
Development Corporation 
(GMZCDC) Cohort 3 Diana Rodgers Executive Diretor

dianarogers8690@gmail
.com 609-815-5184
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Retha Onitiri Project Manager retha@gmztame.org 609-903-3433

Inspire Life Cohort 3 Gillian Edgar Executive Director gillian.edgar@gmail.com 814-449-1007

Semaj Vanzant Program Director inspirelifenj@gmail.com 908-692-6010
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